
ALFRED E. MARSHALL 
Name ····-··-·--·---··-·············-··-···-······---, .. ,.-

By _ .. L . .2..-»~ll-···········-·--··-··--···-·-
Address H0DJ1W.Yth,...f)r5on ... 9 .7361 ···--

···························----··················································· 

··························---·····················································--

----······-········-·································· 
Date filed _ .. .lm"il.lli 1968 -········-···-····-----·--·-···--· 
Priority ·········-····~!"!!..!,..,_ 1 ~--L·--··-·--
Action suspended until ...... O.~~······· 

---------'·\ ................. - .. -............................. _ .... . 
Returned to applicant .................................... · ·····---

Date of approval ... -.P.~.9.~§.r..-~J ... l.9.6s. ................. . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning Decanber .. 24.t .. 1969 ................ . 
Date for completion __ .Q.C?.~ob~~ .. l-' .1970 ................... . 

Extended to ··---------------················· ............................................ . 

Date for application of water .Q~t,.Qb.~ .. .l .... .l.ci'Zl. ..... . 

Extended to .................................................................................................................... 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ···---····························---

Form "B" filed ··········T·t····C.Q~l~.t.f: ............................ . 
Form "C" filed ···········r···22 1 . .19. lo 1 ................. .. 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ·······AYGY&l····i·-8--19f&··········---

Proof received····----·-----······ .. ··············· 
Date certificate issued NOVEMBER 1 6 1971 

A licationN i147o3 
pp o. --------------.-------------------- FEES PAID 

P errnit No. ------··--.33469_. ___ ___ 
Certificate No. ------... S.7.1.5_.1 ___ . __ ··--

Date Amount Receipt No. 

!L.--;..Lsf.:-::..6. .... .:2.0.dJ..Q ..... ~.X.C2.;(. ... 

Stream Index, Page No. -···.,,2. -.L.8.:LC.. 
..!.!2:&.=ZQ .. $1 Cert. Fee .~a_:i...<; ...... . 

FEES REFUNDED 

Dat.e j Amount I CheckNo. 

..... _ ............ _ ... _ -··-·-··-·-· ·---·-··--· 
ASSIGNMENTS 

Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

. ....... ·······•··•···•·••··························•··•·············· ......................................... ·-----················· -················ .............•..• 

REMARKS 

... ?..~~ ... ~!.~ ... ~om Li~~!~ .. ;~kiamut~ .. ~!!'r (W~~.tte River) for the irrigation ot 6.1 acres - _ ............................................................ ---............. ___ , ____ ......................... . 

-····-·······-··-·-·· .. ···-······---···-·····-·----··············-··----··-·······-········-··-··--··-···-···-· ... ·---·--··-··· 
----··············--- --------·-···············································-··················----····-····-················-··· 

---···· .. ······--········--- ---····-·· .. ···----······· .. ···-·· .. -····--··-·--·· .. -· ...... 
···············-·····················-··-············ ---······--····· .. ·······-··············---···········-···-··--······-···· .. ···· .. ········-·-·--·········-········ 
······-········-··························-· -----
. .......... - .. -.. -············ ............................................. -.. -...................... .__ )- ........ -.............. ·-··----·--· .. ······----... ----····················· 
----·· .. ················-···• ... ··-----···-··-··············-··························-----·······-···-···-···-·····-----­

···········-·-·· .. ··········------··-········---
.•.•.....• ···-··-·-----.................... _ ... ---.................. ' .. ·- ·-····-................................................. _._ ................................ _. _______ ............ _________________ _ 

-----·-······-··· .. ··· 
. ............... - ..... ·-··········-··--- -----.. ··-·············---·--···· .. ·-·-·· ............... -.... -... ---·····-··--
······-·······-·· .. ················-···-··----·············----··········-················ ... ·.··-··-······r-··---·-··-···--·-·-· .. ·-·············-··· 
·····-·······-··-··················-··-----· -·-·············--···············-··-················ .. ···-·····-·-··-··-·· .. ·········--·················· 

.. .. .. .................... ___ .......................... _., ____ ........................... -.. -...................... ---------····-···-····---·-------··•-... ·· 
················-·· .. ··---,-·-·---·--·· .. ···-···-·--·-··-··---····----··-·· .. ····----.... ··-··----··-··--·--·-
·-···-·························· .. ··-·--······--··-···-··· .. -···-·-···----·············-----··-···-·····-··-··-··-----·-····-·-··· 

··- ····-··----···-·-·--·······-········-··-······-·· . ······-···-r··-··-.. ·-···-········--·········--
SP"l.288&-118 



FormC 
IMPOR'l'ANT-Thls form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
J Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 

and survey which will be made in respanse to the filing of this Form C. 

~ofi·zin the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
.... ,., scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. Ill ..,. Q FW out, de&ach and mail to Ule State Bnrlneer, lfalem, Oreron 9'1310, when all of Ule water bu been applied. .. I ~ ~ ApplicationNo. l.J. .. ¥..Zl.:!.. 

;:; ~ ! !. 41•4 ~C)K.~I~~:~: ~F :~:Elt ::~::';::/:.\~lf.&'.,f 
: ~oMopr:'Ji'~~lic waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

~ ac~tance with the terms of said permit, on the .. ,o1..(l ......... day of ·· ·~···· ....... .. . .................................. , 19.(g .. !J. ...... ' 
{/) Remarks: ............... .................................................................................................................................................................. . 

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .J .<'-. ..... day of .... ~, ................. , 19.h.Y. 
a./! .. 0 

-(": M~.L.................... . .... ~~ ... ~~11 ... ~ .. ~ ... 'J.'J..3/ol ~ !fs;t;;rt~·of Applicant) (Addreu) 



STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF FOLK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis Js to <!ertif !', That ALFRED E. M!.RSHALL 

of Route 2, Box 217, Monmouth , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the ST ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
Little Luckiamute River 

a tributary of \dllamette River for the purpose of 
irrigation of 3.9 acres 

under Permit No. 33469 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from April 15, 1968 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.05 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NE}£ SW}{,, as projected within S. Bo'Wlilan DLC 51, 
Section 6, T. 9 s., R. 5 w., w. M. Diversion point located, 1010 feet East 
and 1600 feet South from N'w Corner, s. Bowman DLC 51. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
peracre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

O. 2 acre NE1/ s.Ey,'. 
3. 7 acres Nw'}l SE},11 

both as projected withins. Bo'WJilaD DLC 51 
Section 6 

T. 9 S., R. 5 W., W. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this date. November 16, 1970 

CHRIS L. w'l:IEBLER 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 29 , page 37151 



T.9S.R.5W.W~M. 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. 44.70.3. .. Permit No. J.J..46-1. .. 
IN NAME OF 

.......... ALF R ED _____ E -. ... MAR ~ttAJ:.L ....... . 

Surveyed Ap1.1., ... l.. .. 19/,..1., by .J:l.~ .. B.uAJJ.. ••..•.. 



Permit A-2M-7•87 SP0 44033-119 J.}'-Jf lJ3 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF POU 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

ALll'BKD E. MARSHALL 

RECEIVED 
SEP 41970 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

of Route 2, Box 217, MoDIIOUth 
has applied beneficially the waters of 

, State of Oregon 

Little Luok:1.aaute RiYer 

a tributary of will ... tte Rinr for the purpose of 
irrigation ot ,.9 aarea 

under Permit No. 33'169 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said perm!!J.;hat the priority of the 
right dates from April 1,, l,vo 

that · the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
0.05 oubio toot per aeoond 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the IBJ' SW)4, a.a Jm).1Ntecl v1 thin s. BoVllllll DLC 51, 
Seotion 6, T. 9 s., a. 5 v., v. M. DiTeraion poiAt looateda 1010 feet F.aat 
amt 1600 tHt South rroa JIW Corner, s. Bowaan DLC 51. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or ita equinl•t tor each acre irrigated amt llhall be turther 1J.111ted 
to a dinni ot not to exaee4 ~ acre tHt per acre tor eaoh a.ore irripte4 
during the im.pUon eeaaon ot eaoh year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

0.2 aore DJ' Si)4 
,.1 aarea WW>' SB>' 

'both aa proJeoW withins. BoVllall DLC 51 
SeoUon 6 

T. 9 s., i. 5 w., w. M. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3.:/ .. day of l9....Z.?2 ................ , 

19 ........ . 

--
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SO/Polk 

NOTICE OF INlEREST IN WAlER RIG-IT Sfp - 6 1985 

To: Director of Water Resources 
555 13th Street, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described 
water right: 

Loan Nunber L93908 

Borrower's Narre HENDRICKSON, James 

Mailing .Address 

Property being served by the water: 

Township 9 s Township Township 

Range 5 W Range Range 

Section 6 Section Section 

Tract Tract Tract --

Water Right Nunbers: ~ .. 1703 /J$L(J 

Pennit Nunber(s) .:i~€'3~ ~ °!,Lff.-1 
"3"71S/ 5c....r.,,~r 

Certificate Nurber(s) ~J. ~. & ~ 

Irrigation District Little Luckimute 

~-1A <- ~S.t/A<-

The State of Oregon, by aoo. through the Director of Veterans' 
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property 
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the 
water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, 
700 Sumer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310. 

Attention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal CCX)rdinator 

Attachrents: 

(J[] Legal Descriptions 
CXl Plat Map 
CJ Please return copy to OfNA 

D 111 

9-9 _95,,,, 
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I 

I 
-N 

Name 

Address 

Source of water supply 

Use 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres ,., -

Abstract of Permit No. 
Application No. 4410l v"" Certificate No. 

iltNd I. Kanllall / ✓ / 
aai.ea,s.217 ✓ 
a---.u., 0....-

u,u.. 1.ueld.a.alt.e U'fff TR, .6 . 
,/ 

ll'Ti.pU• o i: 3 ! Ac.Re:> 

e>RAFrr=D 
tl...- IS-{.'j' 

B,#M 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Range Sec. 
NE¼ 

NE~4 NW\{a SW\4 

✓ I/ - cw 1. v 

NI:. /4'.' S( 

# 1, tv' ¼ s l 

Priority date 

A mount of water 

NW¼ 
SE\{a NE\4 NW\4 SW\{a SE\. 

/ 

~ ) - / ·-
~ 

- w v,n 
½ 

I-- ) 

I 

./. 

AprU 1 S, 19611/ 
0 -0S i../ ✓ 
o.ot-e.t.a. 

Time limit to begin construction Dee.._ -• 19" 

Time limit to complete construction 10-1•70 extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water 1M41 extended to 

NE\. 

s. 

SW¼ 
NW\4 

/;j O \ 

swr, SE\4 

r, I l\1 1 N l 

extended to 

extended to 

SE¼ 
NE\4 NW\4 SW\4 SE\. 

- . ,_ .. 

o=-
{..(: SI 

3· '7 

'·. 

Remarks:f&u.• appnpr1a"1oo ..U M lialMCI \o 1/IOUl ot Ol14t .W.• t~ ,.., ••oend or Ua 
ecp&inltAt. tor.- aae iffipwd ad all&U be f~ Uai.\ed t.o a 41••n.lon of aot. \o 
uce«t 2i aen , .. , per • .,.. tor •our• im•"' anaa u- 1n-1pt.1on nuoa ot •• 
,..,, 1nll 1tball ._. ••J••t. t.o RGa neeoaol• re\e:W.oa .,., .. •• -, •• wa..-e &>, U.-
,..,.. akM llfA ... , ,, 

SP0 12996-119 
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Mr a. Mu.A.E. Marah&ll 
• 217 

R.t. 2, Boxth Oreion 97361 Mcmmou. • 



TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHRIS L WHEELER 
State Engl-

STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING • SALEM, OREGON • 9731 0 • Phone 378-3739 

October 8, 1970 

Alfred E. Marshall 
Route 2, Box 217 
Monmouth, Oregon 97361 

Dear Mr. Marshalls 

RE CEIVED 
0CT 2 I 1970 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM O REGON 

We received the signed proof of appropriation of water 
on September 4, 1970 from you in connection with your permit 
number 33469. 

FIie No. 44-703 

To date, we have not received the certificate recording 
fee of $1.00. This fee is necessary for recording the certifi­
cate of water right in the Polk County records. It would be 
greatly appreciated if you would please submit this fee so that 
we may issue the certificate of water right to you. 

MVBsojs 

Very truly yours, 

~v,(jfp_ 
Jttyron v. Bish 
Assistant 



Alfred E. Marshall 
Route 2, Box 217 
Monmouth, Oregon 97361 

Dear Mr. Marahalla 

October e, 1970 

We received the signed proof ot appropriation ot water 
on September 4, 1970 from you in connection with your permit 
number 33469. 

To date, we have not received the certificate recording 
fee ot Sl.OO. This fee is necessary for recording the certifi­
cate of water right in the Polk County records. It vould be 
greatly appreciated if you would please submit this tee so that 
we may issue the certificate ot water right to you. 

MVBscje 

Very truly yours, 

}Vron v. Bish 
Assistant 



Alfred E. Marshall 
Route 2, Box 217 
Monmouth, OreSon 97,61 

Dear Mr. Marshall1 

September e, 1970 

This will acknowledge receipt of the signed proof ot the 
proposed certificate in connection with your permit number 
3'469. 

It you will now submit the certificate recording tee of 
$1.00, we will be able to issue the confirming certificate. 

MVB1ojs 

Very truly yours, 

Myron v. Bish 
Assistant 



STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BU!LDING • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Ph 364-2171 

Alfred E·. Marshall 
Route 2, 130:x 217 
Monmouth, Oregon 97'61 

Dear Sirs 

August 18, 1970 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection vith the 
incomplete water right represented by your permit lfo. 33'+69, 

The data contained in the proof, which is based on 

P'I~& No. 44703 

an inspection and survey of your project made b7 a representa­
tive or this department, defines t he extent to which 1our water 
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The 
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this 
office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properl1 executed and 
accompanied b7 the statutor:, recording fee of Sl, a certificate 
of water right vill be issued confirming the right thereunder 
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to 1ou. 

Pom 117 

Enclosure 

cja 

Very' truly yours, 

l?~ /.~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



Allred E. Marshall 
Route 2 , Box 217 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

!516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 97310 

Januar., 30, 1969 

Monmouth, Oregon 97361. 

Gentle•ns 

I' 
ll•P■■ TO 4470'1 
PIL• NO, ___ .., __ 

Thie will acknowledge receipt or your notice to th• 
ertect that coaplet• application of water has been mde under 
pel'llit lfo. J'.3469. 

Plirsuant to your report and in line with the pneral 
practice or this ortice, a su.rYey- will be made at a later date. ~ 

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate 
iaaued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. 
In case of irrigation, any lends described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically- eliminated from 
the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be 
ft.lid endenoe of the water right in question so long as 70'1 
continue to use the water. 

Pona 128 
ks 

Ver:y truly- yours, 

~/~~ 
CHRIS L. 'fHEELER 
State Englneer 



Alfred l!. . Marshall 
Route 21 Bax 217 
Monn.outh., Oregon 97.361 

Dear Mr . Marshall: 

blueprint . 

44703 

January 14, 1969 

44703, permit No. 33469 with a 



April 23, 1968 

Alfred E. Marshall 
Rt. 2, Box 217 
Monmouth, Oregon 97361 

Dear Sir: 

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a 
per minute from the Little Luckiamute River for the irrigation 
of 6.1 acres, map, and the fee of $20 for which our rec~ipt 
No. 8504 was handed to you. 

This application has been filed and numbered 44703, and 
is in satisfactory form tor approval by issuance of a pennit. 

LWJ:dlv 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS LJ WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Larry W. Jebouaek 
Assistant 

'. 
44703 



T.9S.R.5W.W~M . 
... 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. -,.,t.703 ... Permit No. -':S..'1:1., .. 
IN NAME OF 

.......... ALF R ED ..... E .... MAR SHALL ....... . 
. 

Surveyed A~"· l ... 19.61., by .IJ.~ .8JMU. ....... . 




